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IN THE UNITED STATES
PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
Assignment and Agreement

For value received, Bali Leathers, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York,
having an office at 503 North Perry Street, Johnstown, New York 12095, United States (the
“Assignor”), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Naser Bali Inc., a corporation of the
State of New York, having an office at 503 North Perry Street, Johnstown, New York 12095,
United States, (the “Assignee”), and the Assignee’s successors, assigns and legal
representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all the inventions disclosed and
claimed in the United States Patents and the United States Patent Applications outlined in
the attached Appendix A, and all the rights and privileges in said patents and said
applications and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States
for said inventions, including all reexaminations, extensions and reissues of the Patents. The
Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to record this
assignment of all right, title and interest in the Patents to the Assignee.

The Assignor agrees that, when requested, the Assignor, without charge to the
Assignee but at its expense, shall sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary,
desirable or convenient to perfect its interest in the Patents.

The Assignee hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in
and to the Patents.
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Lois Widdemer, President
Bali Leathers, Inc. and Date
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APPENDIX A

Application
Number

Filing Date

Title

Patent
Number

I ssue Date

Attorney
Docket No.

09/130684

08/06/1998

VIBRATION
REDUCING SPORTS
GLOVE

6052827

04/25/2000

3138-010USH

10/382134

03/05/2003

ALOE VERA
PROCESSED LEATHER
AND LEATHER
GLOVES, GARMENTS,
SHOES AND SANDALS
MADE FROM ALOE
VERA PROCESSED
LEATHER AND A
PROCESS FOR
MAKING ALOE VERA
PROCESSED LEATHER

6953483

10/11/2005

3138-001USH

12/325876

12/01/2008

RESIN PARTICLE
REINFORCED
LEATHER PRODUCT
AND METHOD FOR
PRODUCING THE
SAME

7882717

02/08/2011

3138-009USH

15/714621

09/25/2017

SIZE-ADAPTABLE
GLOVE

11173379

11/16/2021

3138-011USH
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