507166573 03/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7213419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BALI LEATHERS, INC.	02/07/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NASER BALI INC.	
Street Address:	503 NORTH PERRY STREET	
City:	JOHNSTOWN	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12095	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6052827
Patent Number:	6953483
Patent Number:	7882717
Patent Number:	11173379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)578-0104

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325780103

Email: international@kbsiplaw.com

KAPLAN BREYER SCHWARZ LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 90 MATAWAN ROAD, SUITE 201 Address Line 4: MATAWAN, NEW JERSEY 07747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3138-001US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IRENE CHRISTINE
SIGNATURE:	/Irene Christine/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assignment Bali Leathers to Naser Bali#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment Bali Leathers to Naser Bali#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059200 FRAME: 0137 507166573

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignment and Agreement

For value received, Bali Leathers, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 503 North Perry Street, Johnstown, New York 12095, United States (the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Naser Bali Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 503 North Perry Street, Johnstown, New York 12095, United States, (the "Assignee"), and the Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all the inventions disclosed and claimed in the United States Patents and the United States Patent Applications outlined in the attached Appendix A, and all the rights and privileges in said patents and said applications and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions, including all reexaminations, extensions and reissues of the Patents. The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to record this assignment of all right, title and interest in the Patents to the Assignee.

The Assignor agrees that, when requested, the Assignor, without charge to the Assignee but at its expense, shall sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient to perfect its interest in the Patents.

The Assignee hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

Lois Widdemer, President

nesint 2/7/22

Bali Leathers, Inc. and Date

APPENDIX A

Application			Patent		Attorney
Number	Filing Date	Title	Number	Issue Date	Docket No.
09/130684	08/06/1998	VIBRATION REDUCING SPORTS GLOVE	6052827	04/25/2000	3138-010US1
10/382134	03/05/2003	ALOE VERA PROCESSED LEATHER AND LEATHER GLOVES, GARMENTS, SHOES AND SANDALS MADE FROM ALOE VERA PROCESSED LEATHER AND A PROCESS FOR MAKING ALOE VERA PROCESSED LEATHER	6953483	10/11/2005	3138-001US1
12/325876	12/01/2008	RESIN PARTICLE REINFORCED LEATHER PRODUCT AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME	7882717	02/08/2011	3138-009US1
15/714621	09/25/2017	SIZE-ADAPTABLE GLOVE	11173379	11/16/2021	3138-011US1

- 2 of 2 - PATENT | 72022 | REEL: 059200 FRAME: 0139

RECORDED: 03/08/2022